N' G Ma | Il — <osceolafra@gmail.com>

ASSEMBLY CALL-TO-ACTION ALERT

Typhoon Lou <typhoonlou@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 21, 2025 at 8:30 AM
Bcc: OsceolaFRA@gmail.com

ASSEMBLY

CALL-TC-ACTION CALL-TO-ACTIOM

ALERT ALERT

EDUCATE, MOTIVATE, AND ENGAGE
MAKE A DIFFERENCE | GET INVOLVED | JOIN FRA

Get Involved - Join the FRA Family FRA Events Donate
Florida Representative Florida Senator Florida Governor U.S.
Congress U.S. Senator

Dear FRA Leaders, Members, Family, Friends, and Coalition Partners,

On Tuesday, 04/22/2025 @ 8am, HB 1381 will be heard by the State Affairs Committee, which
FRA STRONGLY OPPOSES.

HB 1381: Elections GENERAL BILL by Persons-Mulicka

Elections; Revises provisions related to elections including signature matching, Office of
Election Crimes & Security, online voter registration, oaths, citizenship, information sharing,
voter records, addresses, eligibility, updating voter rolls, candidate qualifications, disclosures,
special elections, identification, voter challenges, ballot canvassing, poll watchers, ballots,
sample ballots, polling places, audits, notices, reporting, vote-by-mail, endorsements,
canvassing boards, political parties, campaign financing, & criminal penalties.

CALL-TO-ACTION | MAGAPHONE TIME

Please CALL, EMAIL, AND TWEET aka “X” the following Republican members of the State
Affairs Committee and let them know that you STRONGLY OPPOSE HB 1381 for many
reasons. HB 1381 undermines election security, reduces transparency, and irresponsibly
allocates over $1.5 million in taxpayer funds to overhaul an outdated voting system without
clear benefits. This approach is unacceptable and borders on fraud, waste, and abuse.

On Thursday, April 2025, Director of National Intelligence Tulsi Gabbard revealed during a
Cabinet meeting with President Donald Trump that U.S. investigators uncovered concrete
evidence proving electronic voting machines are vulnerable to hacking and vote
manipulation. Gabbard, emphasizing these long-standing risks, advocated for a nationwide



shift to paper ballots to restore voter confidence. HB 1381’s reliance on potentially insecure
systems directly contradicts this evidence and jeopardizes our election integrity. Instead, we
must align with robust federal election security standards, as endorsed by American voters in
the November 2024 election. Opposing HB 1381 is fiscally responsible and critical to
protecting our elections. Failing to do so could also jeopardize federal funding, a risk we
cannot afford. | urge you to vote NO on HB 1381. Thank you for your steadfast commitment
to protecting our electoral process and serving our community with wisdom.

STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Robinson, Jr., William Cloud "Will" [R] (850) 717-5071
Mooney, Jr., James Vernon "Jim" [R] (850) 717-5120
Griffitts, Jr., Philip Wayne "Griff" [R] (850) 717-5006
Basabe, Fabian [R] (850) 717-5106

Blanco, Omar [R] (850) 717-5115

Botana, Adam [R] (850) 717-5080

Caruso, Michael A. "Mike" [R] (850) 717-5087
Chaney, Linda [R] (850) 717-5061

Cobb, Nan [R] (850) 717-5026

Duggan, Wyman [R] (850) 717-5012

Gentry, Richard [R] (850) 717-5027

Giallombardo, Mike [R] (850) 717-5079

Gonzalez Pittman, Karen [R] (850) 717-5065
Holcomb, Jeff [R] (850) 717-5053

Maggard, Randall Scott "Randy" [R] (850) 717-5054
Mayfield, Debbie [R] (850) 717-5032

Rizo, Alex [R] (850) 717-5112

Snyder, John [R] (850) 717-5086

Weinberger, Meg [R] (850) 717-5094

EMAILS: Will.Robinson@flhouse.gov, jim.mooney@flhouse.gov,
Griff.Griffitts@flhouse.gov, Fabian.Basabe@flhouse.gov,
omar.blanco@flhouse.gov, Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov,
Mike.Caruso@flhouse.gov, Linda.Chaney@flhouse.gov, Nan.Cobb@flhouse.gov,
Wyman.Duggan@flhouse.gov, richard.gentry@flhouse.gov,
Mike.Giallombardo@flhouse.gov, Karen.Pittman@flhouse.gov,
jeff.holcomb@flhouse.gov, randy.maggard@flhouse.gov,
debbie.mayfield@flhouse.gov, Alex.Rizo@flhouse.gov,
John.Snyder@flhouse.gov, meg.weinberger@flhouse.gov

TWITTER AKA “X” HANDLES: @will_robinsonjr @FLMajority @GriffGriffitts @FabianBasabeFL
@OmarBlancoFL @headboatwasher @RepMikeCaruso @SRepLindaChaney @CobbNan2024
@WymanDuggan, @RichardGentry @MikeGiallombar3 @votegonzalezp @atjeffholcomb
@RepMaggard @TeamAlexRizo @Johnfsnyder @megweinberger



RETWEET HERE: https://x.com/TyphoonLou

Thank you in advance for your valuable time, understanding, and cooperation.

Sincerely,
* * *(4 Florida
o * Republican
* *Assembly.com

~ We Put God First ~

LOUIS MARIN

Executive Vice President
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